www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.com

www.eco

www.ecourtsindia

ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal Nos.5348-5349/2019</u>

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA MOHAN SENGUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(I.A NO. 55308/2021 EARLY HEARING APPLICATION, IA NO. 27536/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 27537/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 30-06-2021 This application for early hearing was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Divya Ptrakash Pande, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Satwik Parikh, Adv.

Mr. Chandratanay Chaube, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

As per Office Report, service is not complete on Respondent No.2.

In view of the above, the Registry is directed to list this matter after service is complete on Respondent No.2.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)