

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5348-5349/2019

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA MOHAN SENGUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

([IA No. 124638/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
 IA No. 124633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 124632/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT])

Date : 14-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.
 Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AAG
 Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR
 Mr. Saurabh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
 Ms. Sanjana Grover Thomas, Adv.
 Ms. Mantika Vohra, Adv.

Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
 Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akash Swami, Adv.
 Mr. V. Elangovan, Adv.
 Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA No. 124638/2022, IA No. 124633/2022 AND IA No. 124632/2022

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted to the State of Himachal Pradesh as well as Municipal Corporation to file reply

affidavit.

List this matter on 11.01.2023.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**