

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**Civil Appeal No(s). 5348-5349/2019****THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.****Appellant(s)****VERSUS****YOGENDRA MOHAN SENGUPTA & ANR.****Respondent(s)****(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH WP(C)-202/1995.****IA No. 124638/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION,****IA No. 124633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.****IA No. 124632/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT****IA No. 27536/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES****IA No. 27537/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)
WITH T.C.(C) No. 2/2023 (XVI-A)****Date : 12-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.****CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR****For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.****Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.****Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR****For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR
Ms. Itisha Awasthi, Adv.****Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR
Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.****Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Elangovan, Adv.****UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R****1. Learned counsel appearing for the State of Himachal Pradesh is**

permitted to place on record the final development plan.

2. The same shall be done within a period of two weeks from today.

3. List after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)