

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5348-5349/2019

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YOGENDRA MOHAN SENGUPTA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 124638/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 124633/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 124632/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 27536/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 27537/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 2/2023 (XVI-A)

Date : 28-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, AOR

Mr. Anup Rattan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupinder Singh, Addl.A.G.

Mr Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Puneet Rajta, Adv.

Mr. Mayank Manta, Adv.

Mr. Shaurya Kuthiala, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Vinay Kuthiala, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S Kuthiala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Salil Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Subodh K. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Vinod K. Soni, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by Mr. Sanjay Parikh, learned senior counsel
appearing for the respondent(s), list these matters on 11.08.2023.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR